
Product Overview

AC LED Lamp

Lamp Ratings

Lamp Type

Rate d Vol tage

L am p Co lor

Life

Neon Lamp

AC/DC6V AC/DC12V AC/DC24V AC/DC110V AC/DC 220V

About 40,000 hours About 20,000 hours

Note:1. Use LED lamp below 60V;use neon lamp above 60V.
2.The lamp contains current-limiting resistor inside and doesn't need connect

outside..
3. The standard is using AC/DC LED lamp, DC LED lamp, dual-color LED lamp

and other voltages can be customized.

Specifications

Contact Resistance

Insulation Resistance

Diele ctric Strength

V ibration Resis tance

Shock Res istance

≤50mΩ

≥100MΩ

3000V,Alternating Current50Hz

50Hz,Amplitude 1.0mmp-p

≥10g

Terminal
Thread connection ,diameter of welded

wire:2×0.8mm max nnecti link:Co ng 6.3×0.8mm

Operating Environ ment
Temperature:-25~+55℃(no freezing)

Humidity: 45~85%RH(no condensa tion)

Contact Mate rial

-silver
-silver alloy

-gold-clad silver ,cladding thickness is 3μm

Life Mechanical

E lectrical

Momentary type:≥1,000,000 times,
Selector type:≥500,000 times,

Key-lock type,Emergency type:≥200,000 times

≥50,000 times

Circuit Diagram

－

＋

Switch Code : 11

1,2 are normal c losed;

3,4 are normal opened;

Switch Ratings

Rated Insulation Voltage

Thermal Current

Rated Voltage

Direct Current

Alternating Current P.F=0.7

24V

10A

48V

5A

110V

2.2A

10A

220V

1.1A

6A

380V

4A

500V

2A

Ui: 600V

Ith: 10A

A

Φ22

or

Φ25

C

≥50

≥55

≥50

≥70

Panel thickness

is 0.5~5mm

RemarksType

Normal, Key-lock

Lever

Mushroom

Big Mushroom

B

≥40

≥40

≥50

≥70

B

A+0.2
-0.0

Performance
Switch unit i s sep arated ind ependently and the ins ul at ing perfo rmance is very

wel l. The p rod uct meets standar ds of IEC60947-5 -1,GB14048.5 etc.

Specs
The prod uc t contains p ilot lamp, push but ton, il lumin ated pushbutton , se lecto r

swi tc h key -l ock s witch , emergency pushbutton , double h ead pus hb ut ton a nd
so on. Its norma l d i amete r o f i nstal l at ion h ol e is Φ22mm ;an d some ty pes can b e
insta lled in Φ30mm ho le with the Φ30mm diamete r changing nut.

Structure
The switch un it is sl ow-b rea l and s el f -c leani ng. It use s modu la r combinat io n

mode and you can combi ne f rom one to e ight s w itch uni ts opt iona l, s o can make the
pro duc t meet the requirement of many special con trol circu its.

Protective Degree
The protective degree is IP 40.

HB22 Series Pushbutton Switches

Code of

series

HB22

Contact Structure:
11 1NO1NC
22 2NO2NC
33 3NO3NC
44 4NO4NC

Lamp Voltage
(Please check the lamp rating)

Color:
R red
G green
Y yellow
O orange
B blue
W white
N black

Operating type:
BD domed pilot lamp
PD round flat pilot lamp
X selector type
XB lever type
Y key-lock type
M mushroom type
TS emergency type

No le
o

S double head type
tter means

m mentary.

◇ expresses selector
and key-lock operating
position:
2 two position
3 three position
◆ expresses operating type:
1 maintain
2 half return
3 self return

□ ■ ◇◆ △ ▲

Implication of Type

1. Unit:mm

2. Can be used in

with a diameter changing circle.

3. B and C are both the minimum dimensions.

25mm instal la tion ho le

HB22 Series
Pushbutton Switches

Installation Dimensions

14.5 59 30
21

Rectangular (can be iluminated)

The height is
not changed
for the illuminated
type

Double Head

Momentary
HB22-□S/▲
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